Monroe County School District



Legislation Text

File #: 1920151, Version: 1

TITLE

Approval of Contract Addendum with Brightview Landscape Services, Inc.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This addendum adds \$5,000 to the contract amount to cover related services not specifically included in the original contract.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$225,728.00

Budget Coding: 0110 7900 0310 9121 0001

Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Brightview Landscape Services, Inc.

Contract value: \$225,728.00

Budget coding: 0110 7900 0310 9121 0001

Contract Purpose / Description: Athletic field maintenance in the upper and middle keys.

Contract Originator: Jeff Barrow, 53397, Maintenance Department

Board Meeting Date: 10/08/2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Contract Addendum with Brightview Landscape Services, Inc.